CH \$315.00 301928

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
T.D. Bank, N.A.		10/11/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VXI Corporation
Street Address:	271 Locust Street
City:	Dover
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03820
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3019286	BLUEPARROTT
Registration Number:	3387210	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	3986253	TRIA
Registration Number:	4082222	VXI BLUEPARROTT XPRESSWAY
Registration Number:	2398354	VXI PARROTT
Registration Number:	2411090	VXI PARROTT TRANSLATOR
Registration Number:	3439329	VXIPARROTT
Registration Number:	3361394	VXI ROADWARRIOR
Registration Number:	4281054	BLUEPARROTT
Registration Number:	4281056	VXI BLUEPARROTT
Registration Number:	4281055	BLUEPARROTT XPRESS VXI
Serial Number:	86773114	VXI BLUEPARROTT RESPONSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson

TRADEMARK

900381418 REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0611

Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24497-1-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=VXI Release of Security Interest in Trademarks_(43638997_1)#page1.tif source=VXI Release of Security Interest in Trademarks_(43638997_1)#page2.tif source=VXI Release of Security Interest in Trademarks_(43638997_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0612



TD Bank, N.A. 300 Franklin Street Manchester, NH 03101 www.tdbank.com

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

"Release") is made as of October 11, 2016 ("Effective Date") by and between T.D. Bank, N.A., a United States Banking Association ("Grantee"), and VXI Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated January 30, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated January 30, 2012 (the "Loan and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on February 2, 2012, at Reel 004709, Frame 0872; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, or any trade name or assumed name, other than those Trademarks set forth on Schedule I (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Grantee shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

(3)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0613

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

TD Bank, N.A.

Name: JEFFAT P. SEIFEAT

Title: REGIONAL VICE PROFILENT

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks

A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BLUEPARROTT	U.S.	3019286	11/29/2005
PASSPORT	U.S.	3387210	2/26/2008
TRIA	U.S.	3986253	6/28/2011
VXI BLUEPARROTT XPRESSWAY and Design	U.S.	4082222	1/10/2012
VXI PARROT	U.S.	2398354	10/24/2000
VXI PARROT TRANSLATOR	U.S.	2411090	12/5/2000
VXIPARROTT and Design	U.S.	3439329	6/3/2008
VXI ROADWARRIOR	U.S.	3361394	1/1/2008
BLUEPARROT and Design	U.S.	4281054	1/29/2013
VXI BLUEPARROT and Design	U.S.	4281056	1/29/2013
BLUEPARROTT XPRESS VXI	U.S.	4281055	1/29/2013

B. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 10/14/2016

Mark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date
VXI	U.S.	86/773,114	9/30/2015
BLUEPARROTT			
RESPONSE			

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0615